
 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

ATTENDANCE 
 

Thank you to those parents/carers who have continued to ensure their children have arrived on time each day. 
 

This week we have had 16 lates ☹ 

This term we have had 366 ☹ 

This year to date we have had 964 lates ☹ 
 

WHOLE SCHOOL ATTENDANCE FOR THIS WEEK IS 93.8% 
 

YEAR TO DATE 94.4% 
 

Well done to Year 3 who are the TOP ATTENDERS this week with 98.3% and have earned an 

extra 5 minutes break time. 😊 

 

AMAZING: The class of the term is Year 3 with 96.7% 
 

 

                     EASTER HOLIDAYS 
       We break up on Thursday 28th March 
  and return to school on Monday 15th April 
 
 

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY 
Wednesday 17th April – Y5/Y6 netball development event 
Friday 19th April – Rugby match vs XII Apostles (A)  
Friday 26th April – Y1 & Y2 Quarry Bank Mill 
Tuesday 30th April – Curious Critters (Year 3) 
Wednesday 1st May – Y5 and Y6 canal workshop 
Friday 3rd May – Year 3 local area walk 
Tuesday 7th May – Y3 Haigh Hall 
13th – 16th May – Y6 SATS week 
Monday 20th May - Y5/Y6 Orienteering, Pennington Flash 
Thursday 23rd May – Just Join in Olympics, Leigh Harriers (invite only) 
Thursday 23rd May – Y1, Y2, Y3 Scooterbility 
Friday 24th May – Inset Day 
Monday 27th – Friday 31st May – half term holiday 
Friday 7th June – Year 3&4 outdoor adventure day 

PARKING 
Please could we remind all parents/carers who park in the residential streets near to school, to do so 
safely, courteously and legally.  We have been receiving complaints from local residents on a regular 
basis.  We also ask, for everyone’s safety, that you do not bring your car onto West Bridgewater Street 
due to the ongoing building work outside school. Thank you. 
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And the child grew and became strong. (Luke 2:40) 
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